

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 1/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 7689 OF 2009

R.C.GUPTA & CO.P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG